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NOTICE

ALL DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING ORIGINAL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS,
FIELD NOTES, ESTIMATES AND DATA, INCLUDING COMPUTER
PROGRAMS PURSUANT TO THIS PROJECT ARE AND WILL REMAIN
THE PROPERTY OF DISCOUNT FIRE PROTECTION, LL. (DFP) AS
INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE. THEY ARE NOT INTENDED, NOR
REPRESENTED TO BE SUITABLE FOR RE—USE BY THE CLIENT, OR
OTHERS, ON EXTENSION OF THIS PROJECT, OR FOR ANY OTHER
PROJECT. ANY REUSE, OR ADAPTATION OF THE INFORMATION
CONTAINED HEREIN, WITHOUT SPECIFIC WRITTEN PERMISSION
FROM DFP WILL BE AT THE CLIENTS SOLE RISK, WITHOUT LIABILITY,
OR LEGAL EXPOSURE TO DFP, AND WILL ENTITLE DFP TO FURTHER
COMPENSATION AT RATES TO BE AGREED ON BETWEEN DFP AND
THE CLIENT. THE CLIENT SHALL ALSO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD DFP
HARMLESS FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, DAMAGES, LOSSES AND
EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEYS FEES RESULTING FROM ANY

SUCH PERMISSIONS.

IMPORTANT OWNER INFORMATION

ACCEPTANCE OF THE LATEST EDITION OF NFPA #25 AS THE
APPLICABLE STD. FOR THE INSPECTION,TESTING,AND MAINTENANCE
OF WATER BASED FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS. IF THE BUILDING
OWNER HAS NOT RECEIVED A COPY OF THIS PAMPHLET AND/OR
IS NOT FAMILIAR WITH THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

THIS SYSTEM. PLEASE CONTACT THE NEAREST OFFICE OF

DISCOUNT FIRE PROTECTION, LLC.
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| HAVE REVIEWED THESE PLANS AND CERTIFY THAT
THEY COMPLY WITH THE ADOPTED NFPA STANDARDS.
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. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 4 RED CLUFF COURT
Timothy P. McBride MAN831F ;ELgéﬁ'S;?O“
0168-0424*0 LBVO! 3 SCR-G-2379798
Discount Fire Protection, LLC
RME—SIGNATURE:

DISCOFP763B5 PRINTED RME NAME:  Timothy McBride

o 2 ; Z . 2 04/1 1,2024 RME-G-0825 DATE:

Signature Date [ ] AS-BUILT X] SUBMITTAL [ ] OTHER

General Notes

1. INSTALLATION AND MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO N.F.P.A. 24 (2016), STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

2. ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING TO BE FLUSHED PRIOR TO CONNECTION WITH OVERHEAD SYSTEM PIPING, BY UTILITY
CONTRACTOR.

3. ALL UNDERGROUND PIPE SIZED, MATERIALS AND LOCATIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF FIRE
PROTECTION SYSTEMS.

4, ALL UNDERGROUND IS TO BE SUBJECTED TO A HYDROSTATIC TESTING OF 200PSI FOR 2 HOURS OR 50 PSI ABOVE
STATIC PRESSURE IN EXCESS OF 150 PSI.

5. THE MINIMUM BURY DEPTH FOR ALL UNDERGROUND PIPE IS TO BE PER N.F.P.A. 24 (2016) AND LOCAL STANDARDS.

12"X8" REDUCER

EXISTIG 12" GATE VALVE
8" GATE VALVE \ /

NA
A 12" WATER MAIN — C900

— 6" WAFER CHECK VALVE
— 5" STORZ OUTSIDE FDC.

8"X6" REDUCER

1st Floor|{2nd Floon3rd Floor|4th Floor|5th Floor] TOTAL

N 8" WATER MAIN — €900 /\
]

FIRE HYDRANT

Total Residential Units 10 23 25 25 25 108

NA
N

FIRE HYDRANT Total Area Protected by System Riser per Floor

=
<+
!
<
[Le]

Wet System (sq.ft.) 24,700 | 19,100 | 19,900 | 19,900 | 19,900

4" WATER MAIN — C900 98'-4"

Material Information Notes

Underground Pipe:
6" C-900 installed by others.

Building Stub—up:
6" Ductile Iron installed by others.

12" GATE VALVE

4" WATER MAIN — C900

e

Fire Department Connection Information:
5" STORZ outside FDC installed by others.

6
6" WATER MAIN — €900 78'-0"

X

6" GATE VALVE

NOTE: DFP'S CONTRACT START AT 1'=0" AFF.

NOTE: ALL UNDERGROUND SHOWN IS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY, INSTALLED BY OTHERS
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General Plan Notes

8. All pipe elevations are to be as follows or as noted on plans.
1st floor main elevation: 9'—4” AFF., line elevation: 9°—10" AFF.

9. All wiring to be completed by others.

10. Painting to be completed by others, as required by contractor.

11. Owner to maintain insulation after occupancy of building.

12. All hydraulic data to be completed and permanently fixed to the riser.

Installation and materials shall conform to N.F.P.A. 13 (2016), State, and Local Codes.

2. Sprinkler spacing, locations, and types shall conform to N.F.P.A. 13 (2016), State, and Local

codes and installed in accordance with the architectural reflected ceiling plans.

other trades prior to installation to avoid conflict on site.
3. Fire sprinkler system is a hydraulically calculated wet system. Piping shall be hydrostatically

tested for 2 hours at 200 P.S.I.
4, Hanger spacing, locations, and types shall conform to N.F.P.A.—13 (2016), State, and Local Codes.
5. Alarms shall conform to N.F.P.A. 13 (2016), State, and Local Codes. (Installed by others.)
6. CPVC pipe size 3/4” to 3” and CPVC fittings in building except as otherwise noted, per N.F.P.A. 13.
7. Steel piping sizes 1” to 1—1/2" to be threaded with cast iron fittings or pipe size 2" and larger

to be roll grooved with"Victualic” fittings. Black steel pipe used unless specified otherwise.

2nd, 3rd, 4th floor main elevation: 8 —8”" AFF., line elevation: 8 —10" AFF.
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CPVC Pipe CPVC Pipe

Hex Head Self—
Tapping Screw 1_

T

STAND-OFF TWO-HOLE
STRAP FOR CPVC PIPE

ONE-HOLE WRAP AROUND
STRAP FOR CPVC PIPE

FASTENER NOTES FOR CVPC PIPE

HEX. HEAD SELF
CPVC PIPE SIZE TAPPING SCREW SIZE

1-1/4" X # 10
2” X #10

CPVC HANGER DETAILS

NTS.

34" - 1-1/2"
N:

NOTE: INSTALLED SAMMY SCREW IN COMPLIANCE WITH
NFPA 13 (2016) TABLE 9.1.5.3.1, TABLE 9.1.5.7.2

" 2"X4" Truss
} L __— top cord
8
"Sammy” Screw
- SWG-30
Wood Member —— 4»  Wood Joist
" » ~——-ATR.
Sammy" Screw ____| i
P (As required)
Rod Couplin
(As ansaaw T
ATR.
(As required)

——Swivel Ring

CPVC Pipe Strap
o

HANGER NOTES FOR CVPC PIPE CPVC Pipe Strap
e Max. Spacing
Pipe Size Between Hgrs o
M\A.: m~|®= y @
|
17 6'-0"
1-1/4" 66" CPVC Pipe
Hex Head Self—
1-1/2" 7-0" —\._.ov_”::@ Screw
N: m-IOH
2-1/2" 9-0"
TWO—-HOLE STRAP
S 10-0 FOR CPVC PIPE

Hex Head Self—
_\._.QUE:@ Screw

HOMEWOOD SUITES

RESIDENTIAL CONCEALED
SIDEWALL (TYP.)

RESIDENTIAL CONCEALED

\NI SIDEWALL (TYP.)

ROOF ELEV.
AT 54-11" / _ \
i i i i
I, I . I, (.
3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4
KING _ _ _ _ KING
STUDIO B | _ _ | STUDIO B
5TH FLOOR ELEV.| | =912 | Jia _ 34 CORRIDOR 34 Jia | -513
AT 44-11" " i i i
_m_ u\ﬁ _m_ u\ﬁ E u\ﬁ Ln u\ﬁ Ln
RESIDENTIAL oozom?mo\\ / RESIDENTIAL CONCEALED
PENDENT (TYP.) / PENDENT (TYP.)
KING 2" CPVC MAIN FOR 4TH FLOOR SYSTEM
STUDIO B 2" CPVC MAIN FOR 5TH FLOOR SYSTEM
4TH FLOOR ELEV. | [-412 CORRIDOR KING STUDIO B —413
AT 34'-9"
_m_ u\ﬁ _m_ u\ﬁ n_u|/ u\ﬁ Ln u\ﬁ Ln
RESIDENTIAL oozom?mo\\ / RESIDENTIAL CONCEALED
PENDENT (TYP.) / PENDENT (TYP.)
KING 2" CPVC MAIN KING
STUDIO B STUDIO B
3RD FLOOR ELEV. | |-312 CORRIDOR =313
AT 24-7" - - - -
_m_ u\+ _m_ u\» n_u|/ u\» Ln u\+ Ln
RESIDENTIAL oozom?mo\\ / RESIDENTIAL CONCEALED
PENDENT (TYP.) / PENDENT (TYP.)
KING 2" CPVC MAIN (NG
STUDIO B STUDIO B
IND FLOOR ELEV. | |-212 CORRIDOR =213
AT 14-5"
o)
\

1ST FLOOR ELEV.

\

CONCEALED PENDENT (TYP.

RESIDENTIAL CONCEALED PENDENT G.<3|\

GEN. MANAGER —156

v\

SALES

-157

\\

CORRIDOR

\.

FOOD PREP. —-159

/ oozm

4" STANDPIPE 7;_2
2" CPVC MAIN

EALED PENDENT

FOOD PREP. —159

(TYP.)

AT 00"

1" GATE VALVE
W/ TAMPER SWITCH

CONNECTED TO
3"X3"X1" TEE

SLCION A—A

N.T.S.

JOCKEY PUMP, GRUNDFOS MODEL CR 1S-10
WITH TORNATECH MODEL JPLT CONTROLLER

Y

—

1" CHECK VALVE

1" GATE VALVE
W/ TAMPER SWITCH

CONNECTED TO

1" STEEL PIPE

JOCKEY PUMP DETAIL

r——y

1” STEEL PIPE

N.T.S.

3"X3"X1" TEE

ROOF

NOTE: TO BE INSTALLED (2) 2-1/2" FIRE HOSE
VALVE AT A HIGHEST POINT IN STAIR 1

. £ o
2-1/2 FIRE HOSE VAME—_ | \Io>%m W/ SHUT OFF VALVE
/, _IJ%\l
9
e
CORRIDOR =
FIFTH FLOOR FLEXIBLE COUPLING
—/
— \@
RISER CLAMP TYP
p
2-1/2" FRE HOSE VVE—]_ |
T
9
e
CORRIDOR =
FOURTH FLOOR FLEXIBLE COUPLING
—/
T
RISER CLAMP TYP
.
2-1/2" FRE HOSE VVE—]_ |
T
9
e
CORRIDOR =
THRD FLOR FLEXIBLE COUPLING
—/
— \@®
v RISER CLAMP TYP
2-1/2" FRE HOSE VVE—]_ |
sy
9
e
CORRIDOR =
SECOND FLOOR FLEXIBLE COUPLING
—/
TO RISER (SEE RISER DETAIL) S— <=
272 C
RISER CLAMP TYP
£ ISOLATION VALVE| .
FLOW SWTCH—
2-1/2" FRE HOSE VAMVE——|__

CORRIDOR

=]
Al

L]

STANDPIPE
CAP AND
DRAN

FIRST FLOOR

WET STANDPIPE IN STAIRWELL 1, 2

CALCULATION DESIGN INFO

AREA: STANDPIPE SYSTEM

OCCUPANCY: HOTEL

HAZARD: LIGHT

AREA OF OPERATION: STANDPIPE

SYSTEM DEMAND

PSI: 166.72 PSI

GPM: 750 GPM

PSI AVAILABLE: 150.0 PSI

GPM AVAILABLE:

1500 GPM

SAFETY FACTOR:

1.34 PSI

3" 0S&Y GATE VALVE WITH
TAMPER SWITCH

Tl

ol
-

3" WAFER CHECK VALVE

!
iy

3" 0S&Y GATE VALVE WITH
TAMPER SWITCH

Timothy P. McBride
0168-0424-C Level 3

Discount Fire Protection, LLC
DISCOFP763B5
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WASHINGTON STATE
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FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS

04/11/2024

Signature

| HAVE REVIEWED THESE PLANS AND CERTIFY THAT
THEY COMPLY WITH THE ADOPTED NFPA STANDARDS.

DISCOUNT FIRE PROTECTION, LLC.

4 RED CLUFF COURT
MANSFIELD, TX. 76063

RME-SIGNATURE:
PRINTED RME NAME:
RME-G-0825

[] AS-BUILT

817-821-1877
SCR-G-2379798

Tanelty WePride

Timothy McBride
DATE:

[] SUBMITTAL [] OTHER

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT

Building
Engineering Public Works
Fire o || Traffic

NOTE: FIRE PUMP ROOM WALLS TO BE 1 HR
RATED MINIMUM PER NFPA.20 (2016—SEC.4.13)

FIRE PUMP INFORMATION
- A-C FIRE PUMP, PEERLESS MODEL: 3PVF8,
HEAD: 100 PSI GPM: 200

———Swivel Ring 4/%%:Q Line ELECTRIC MOTOR: 30 HP, 3600 RPM, 3 PHASE 200 VOLT 60 HERTZ
> Sprinkler Line CONNECT TO 4" STANDPIPE 3" STEEL 3" STEEL WITH TORNATECH MODEL GPA CONTROLLER
p CONNECT TO 2° MAIN FOR PUMP BYPASS PUMP BYPASS ~ JOCKEY PUMP, GRUNDFOS MODEL CR 1S-10 WITH 0.75 HP,
mw%z_ A 1T FLOOR SYSTEM 3 PHASE 208-230 VOLT WITH TORNATECH MODEL JPLT CONTROLLER
(@ g A-C FIRE PUMP, PEERLESS MODEL: 3PVF8
HANGER NOTES FOR STEEL PIPE : : S @) Z PPEELEVATION AT 158 AFF. HEAD: 100 PSI " GPM: 200 NOTE: FIRE PUMP SHALL BE INSTALLED PER NFPA 20.
S S PE— NOTE: TO BE INSTALLED THE DISTANCE FOR SWAY BRACING AS FOLLOW: (WRING BY OTHERS) @‘ PIPE ELEVATION AT 13—-0" AFF. WITH TORNATECH MODEL GPA CONTROLLER
Pipe Size Rod Size I T twear Honoors. 6" STANDPIPE — LONGITUDINAL AND LATERAL BRACING EVERY 15’ APART ® .
9 4" STANDPIPE — LONGITUDINAL AND LATERAL BRACING EVERY 29’ APART ] < Lo 3" TEST HEADER I = FX3¥1” TEE CONNECTED 3 KI=WAY TEST HEADER /
1 3/8" 3/8" 12 2" CPVC — LONGITUDINAL BRACING EVERY 75" APART = 37 0S&Y GATE VALVE WITH o oa o TO JOCKEY PUMP =
PROVIDE SPARE HEADS, WRENCH, FLOW SWITCH TAMPER SWITCH [ T _ /é%z_ BELL
- - - ) NOTE: — FASTENER TO BE 1/2" X 2-1/2" THROUGH BOLTS IN WOOD. AN CABINET AS DETAILED PER == N \ y .
1-1/4 3/8 3/8 12 — THESE FASTENERS ARE TO BE USED ON ALL SEIZMIC BRACING NFPA. 13 (2016)-6.2.9 2" RISER CHECK VALVE @D w_m,mn wo_ﬂ_wd%mm%ﬂ 8'-0
1-1/2" 38" 3/8" 15 NOTE: SEISMIC BRACES MUST BE ATTACHED TO PRIMARY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS. N__\ BUTTERFLY VALVE N I w>oﬂﬂmwsuwﬂwwwzﬂm/ -184 ~ WRING BY GTHERS
. W/ TAMPER SWITCH 3"X3"X1” TEE CONNECTED B
. 3/ 38 . P SEATAG ATOED To TP PLIVOOD SHEATNG ATTAGED 10 T0P K REDUCER~—___ TO JOBCKEY PUMP / _c|_// — ® = 6" X 3 REDUCER Al S Y | TORNATECH GPA MODRL
2-1/2" 3/8 3/8° 15 : @ — JOCKEY PUMP, GRUNDFOS JOCKEY PUMP_ CONTROLLER,
N ) /2 THRY BOLT * 1/2° THRU BOLT 1/2° THRU mo:% v ~ap_—" @ mu ) @ . P — _ ,_, qTp MODEL CR 1S=10 T | TORNATECH JPLT MODEL
” 3/8 3/8 15 A YN/ PATE 3" CAP o
S 22X1/4° PLATE L3GH1/4, 12° LONG WASHER W/ HLKWGS0 3 MANIFOLD CONNECTED TO (. o ) 3" 0S&Y GATE VALVE
- - Hﬁnw__“ cMO\ HLKW050 /2" HCS AP SCREW P & BHYNOS0 FIRE PUMP e il WITH TAMPER SWITCH
4" 3/8 3/8 15 W/ HHXN NUT FITING ] % \ ) q 3 ‘ , ” o
CHANNEL OR TELESPAR BRACE CHANNEL OR Emﬁzmoaom\ N S A o \\ \ / 3" STEEL MAIN 3" AMEs 3000ss DOUBLE . 3 PUNP BYPASS =1
6 12 12 5 \ e CHECK BACKFLOW PREVENTER 3" 0S&Y GATE VALVE I
WITH TAMPER SWITCH
PIPE STAND | ] PIPE STAND
ALL ARMOVERS 2'-0" OR GREATER e PARALEL BRACE | | o CONVECTED 10,/ /AONNECTED T0 2 CONNECTED T0
|_|O wm mC_U_Uomn_umU w/ﬂ _I_>Z®mmw mm_mz_o m<<>/ﬂ wm\PO_ZO Um|_|>__l \ \ / FLOOR 6" STANDPIPE 1ST FLOOR MAIN 4" STANDPIPE
' NOTE: PER NFPA 13 (2016) 9.3.5.5.8 LATERAL BRACES SHALL BE ALLOWED TO ACT 3 TEE T0 TEST HEADER —” K _ @ 3" WAFER CHECK VALVE
AS LONGITUDINAL BRACES IF THEY ARE WITHIN 24 IN. OF THE CENTERLINE OF THE E _ m _M W U _M._|>_ _I 3" 0S&Y GATE VALVE 6" SUPPLY BY OTHERS 3" PUMP BYPASS _.l_ E_M _U C 7\_ _U U_M._.>__|
STEEL HANGER DETAILS PIPING BRACED LONGITUDNALLY AND THE LATERAL BRACE IS ON A PIPE OF EQUAL OR TS 3" WAFER CHECK VALVE FIRE PUMP DETAIL WITH TAMPER SWITCH
NTS. GREATER SIZE THAN THE PIPE BEING BRACED LONGITUDINALLY. e TS
Water Supply Information Material Information Notes Design Criteria Sprinklers TOTAL THIS PROJECT: 992 Sprinklers |[NO. Date Revisions By
: . PROJECT:
Nﬁu o uﬁ a Flow Test ) ) SYSTEM NAME 5th Floor | 5th Floor | 4th Floor 4th Floor 2nd Floor | 1st Floor 1st Floor 1st Floor Mak Model K—F Min. | Min. e Thread | Sprinkler |-, Escutch.|  Quantity Hds. 1 14/12 /94| Added St KN UMMOOCZH m_J:wm ﬁWOHMOHHOZ. rH_O HOMEWOOD SUITES
SCALE 1/8"=1~0" ow es Pipe Sizes 1" to 2" Rm.502-504| Corridor Rm.402 Corridor Lodge Remote laundry Pool Symbol| Make ode Style —Fac. | pgi” | opu | Orifice | Temp.| size | “rinigh [-SCt oM Finish [FS—4 [ FS—5[F5—6 [ FS—7 ] F5=9 [For Project /12/ €d >tamps AN 3500 SOUTH MERIDIAN
STATIC PRESSURE 52 Umm T_H/V\,\m:mwo_w_mom:aMml\_@_uw._w and larger: SYSTEM NO. Area 1 Area 2 Area 3 Area 4 Area 5 Area 6 Area 7 Area 8 . ._.v\ool_u_.u__ ._‘ﬂmwm_mmk_. OOﬂMmmm_mmﬂwmrQ. 4.9 12.0 | 17.0 w\‘_mgg 155° ‘_\N: White | Concealed | White 68 | 161|174 | 174 0 577 A.. Wmm. wu_..:.“_...ﬁ. OOG.H.._... PUYALLUP, WA. 98373
X ; : 14'X14" sq.ft.[14'X14" sq.ft]18'x18" sq.ft.[18'X18" sq.ft] 162.5 sq.ft. | 148 sq.ft. | 130 sq.ft. | 156 sq.ft. . . X X 1 .
NOTICE RESIDUAL PRESSURE| 51 psi Wheatland's Schedule 10 SPRINKLER AREA maximuh | maximum. | maximum | moximum | moximum | maximum | maximum | maximum L)) Tyco REll - |OR Concedled) 5 g N/A | N/A | 1/2" | 155" | 1/2" | White | Concealed | White | 115 | 28| 10| 10| 0 163 Mansfield, Texas 76063 CONTRACT WITH:
AL POCMENTS, HOLUONG ORONAL DRANNGS, ShECHIOATINS, e i "o 3 : : : : . : : TY3531 | _Pendent Phone: (817) 821-1877 THARALDSON HOSPITALITY
RN Pk S M | ppm—" Sy~ Pipe Sizes 3/4" to 3" NFPA 13 HAZARD /DENSITY Light /0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Ord.1/0.15 | Light/0.10 Tveo | _RFIL QR Concedled AT ; 17727 | Wnite | Concedled [yt 2 one: (817) -
THE PROPERTY OF DISCOUNT FIRE PROTECTION, LL. (DFP) AS ..M gp Blazemaster ® y TY3531 Pendent 5.6 \ \ \_\M 155 \_\M Ite C R t e 22 0 0 0 0
INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE. THEY ARE NOT INTENDED, NOR 4 Remote |5 Remote 4 Remote |5 Remote Orr.Resist, 4520 36 TH AVENUE SOUTH
REPRESENTED TO BE SUITABLE FOR RE—USE BY THE CLIENT, OR DESIGN AREA Sprinkl Sprinkl Sprinkl Sprinkl \_.O\_u wndcﬁ 950 mndeﬁ 950 mnﬁ 900 mndeﬁ DS » R » FARGO. ND 104
QTHERS, ON EXTENSION OF THis PROJECT, OR FoR ANY omier  IJ DATE OF TEST 1-26-24 prinkiers | oprinklers | oprinklers | oprinkiers ® | Tyco Ty3255 | Ory Pendent | 5.6 N/A | N/A | 1/27 | 155°| 1 Brass - Brass | 2| 0| O o 0 2 Licensed in the States of: , ND. 5810
CONTAINED HEREIN, WITHOUT SPECIFIC WRITTEN PERMISSION . i1 =42. i . i -37. il =21. i . i | =24, il —49. i - . N B B |I ic: —S— . DATE: _1R_
GOAEE M AT SR S AT el v OF TEST | 1:00 PML Job Plan Notes SYSTEM PS| REQURED | 9%7% psi | ~#2.99 pi | 6.5 pol | =374 psi) ~21.41 pol| 5675 pol | ~24.4% psi| 4902 polf [ g 1yco | TY232¢ | Residenisl | 45 |06 | 13,0 7/16"[ 160'| 1/2"| Wnite | Conceated| White | 0| o o] of202| 202 e YU ULCCLO | E T wm— s | o
COMPENSATION AT RATES TO BE AGREED ON BETWEEN DFP AND 14'x14’ | Conc.Sidewall CA Lic: 1050882
THE CLIENT. THE CLIENT SHALL ALSO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD DFP SYSTEM GPM REQUIRED | 169.16 gpm 166.49 gpm 178.35 gpm 186.99 gpm 251.89 gpm 186.28 gpm 462.87 gpm 224.60 gpmy TY—-FRB MD Lic: MSC—593 (Class I, liic) DRAWN BY K. Naron SCALE: n_4r An [
EXPENSES, INCLUDING ATTORNEYS FEES RESULTING FROM ANY TEST TAKEN BY Ted, Ed TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: < Tyco TY3331 QR Sidewall 5.6 Z\> Z\> ‘_\M: 155° ‘_\N: White | Recessed | White 5 2 3 0f 14 24 ENGINEER: . g ‘_\m =1"-0 =
Mﬂomﬂw\_mﬂoﬁzmw NFORVATION Fruitiand Mutual Water Company Wood,/Noncombustible NO. SPKR. 4 heads | 5 heads | 4 heads | 5 heads | 9 heads | 9 heads | 11 heads | 7 heads r— DS : AT WA w00l 7 1 Wnite ] Semic - — . CHECKED BY Timothy Mcgride | ™ City of Puvall
ACCERTANCE_OF THE LATEST EDITON OF NFEA 425 AS THE OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: ELEV. @ HIGHEST SPKR| 75" AFF | 75" AFF | 711" AFF | 711" AFF 150" AFF |12-2 AFF 122" aFr | 910" arr| | | 1v3s3s | Dry Sidewall | 56 | N/A|N/A] - fte| >emi—rec) Wnite} 2| 0] 0] 0] 0 2 Zanothy Webride CGINEERING MANAGER: [ moThy Teeree ny of THyeTp «
APPLICABLE STD. FOR THE INSPECTION, TESTING,AND MAINTENANGE HYDRANT LOCATION | 3601 9th Street Southwest Eorﬁ IoNoa\Ioﬁm_ >_u_u~.o<o_ wv\“ Timothy MoBrid RME G—0825 LISTED BY Timothy McBride SHEET NO. T..
maummqmmmmmwnwmm_mmmowmwmwumﬂwmﬁnm@wm“»m@ww DESIGN APPROACH: HOSE REQUIREMENT 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 250 GPM | 100 GPM imothy McBride # BRANCH MANAGER: y mJ m Mw e
DISCOUNT FIRE PROTEGTON. Lic. o 4 Most Demanding ~ Area/Density || SAFETY FACTOR 17.20 psi | 94.92 psi | 45.11 psi | 89.33 psi | 73.27 psi | 19.84 psi | 76.03 psi | 100.91 psi Date: — w2




Expires | WASHINGTON STATE

pec 31, 24| CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY
. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS

Timothy P. McBride
0168-0424-C Level 3

Discount Fire Protection, LLC

DISCOFP763B5

T Y Basid,

Signature

City of Puyallup

Development & Permitting Services

ISSUED PERMIT

Building
Engineering Public Works
Fi Traffic

04/11/2024

HOMEWOOD SUITES

S~
HYDRAULIC CALCULATION DESIGN INFO

CALC AREA: 8 — 1ST FLOOR POOL

OCCUPANCY: HOTEL

HAZARD:

LIGHT

DENSITY:

0.10

NOTE:

/= HANGER FOR CPVC PIPE
X = HANGER FOR STEEL PIPE
X" __ = CPVC PIPE WITH
LENGTH  DJAMETER AND LENGTH

s-x"_ = STEEL PIPE WITH

LENGTH DIAMETER AND LENGTH

STEEL BRACING:
LLONG. Longtitudinal sway bracing

‘E'T. = Lateral sway bracing

4-WAY
A-I—r = Four—way sway bracing

| HAVE REVIEWED THESE PLANS AND CERTIFY THAT
THEY COMPLY WITH THE ADOPTED NFPA STANDARDS.

DISCOUNT FIRE PROTECTION, LLC.
4 RED CLUFF COURT
MANSFIELD, TX. 76063

817-821-1877
SCR-G-2379798

RME-SIGNATURE: Tanotly WeBrede

PRINTED RME NAME: Timothy McBride
RME-G-0825 DATE:

[] AS-BUILT [X] SUBMITTAL [] OTHER

MATCH LINE 1-1

KING STUDIO A CUSTOM —129

O ENGINEERING —139
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AREA OF OPERATION: 900 SQ.FT. Al R = 2
% FROM END OF N o 0 [ )) =
. 7y @ BRANCHLINE AREA PER HEAD: 156 SQ. FT. MAXIMUM — = =
F%ET.DMR%{\IJTERTAA)NOUTSIDE N CORROSION RE 4 e K >< :
- |} . — > 0 =
4 STANDPIPE W/ 21/2" HOSE VALVE— O ESTvE N | CORROSION RESISTANT HOSE ALLOWANCE: INSIDE — OUTSIDE 100 COMBINED 100 2 \ N =
4” |SOLATION VALVE— LOCATION _,'Hd EQUIVALENT TO ONE — Sy 1 >
: == SPRINKLER SYSTEM DEMAND i i 2V B v e iy sty kot I
STAR 1 AN R s K = AR, =
-190 LS Su A TOTAL PSI DEMAND: —49.02 PSI © Kl b < "’|'Ii 7\
45" GALV. e — e = ' ' - b
P LI > Rsow TOTAL GPM DEMAND: 224.60 GPM N INDOOR POOL —173 : H%
9'Z6" | Note: not less than 4ft. (1.2m) of exposed test pipe in warm room — | S » [ | _}V
i o O e CORS TEaT D AU, DRAN. TOTAL PSI AVAILABLE: 51.89 PS| | . @) e S
UP — 7 ® o | =/ o g 2-9
SAFETY FACTOR: 100.91 PS| | W
\ ® ® ® ® Cxg O & ()
\ o NOTE: ALL INTERSTITIAL SPACE TO BE FILLED @ : o 20 /“ ° @ e
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g ACC. 2 BEDROOM —101 | 5 | o = W
: 2 T T e = SaA o © 2=
G NOTE: CEILING ELEVATION TO BE 7'-11" AFF. (HYDRAULIC CALCULATION DESIGN INFO N P = Y | 22
<C
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. | % / ' | 3»
T— e CALC AREA: 7 — 1ST FLOOR LAUNDRY [ 72/ I . C T
0 5 @ e | o
. -
— HYDRAULIC CALCULATION DESIGN INFO — OCCUPANCY: HOTEL ® | ® ® ® T ; =
LODGE 161 _ AR 55 o
O CALC AREA: 6 — 1ST FLOOR REMOTE — —— HAZARD:  LIGHT &) : s o >
.5: <C
;%é OCCUPANCY: HOTEL - DENSITY: ~ 0.15 : L% @D STAR 2 191 &
S - <
PS %O P— == HAZARD: AREA OF OPERATION: 950 SQ.FT. ¥, ¥, L4 . ¥, ¥,
(X . CDENSITY. - AREA PER HEAD: 130 SQ. FT. MAXIMUM | %o
] —@ : | 72
DOUBLE QUEEN 102 | O AREA OF OPERATION: 900 SQ.FT. OPEN TO ABOVE HOSE ALLOWANCE: INSIDE — OUTSIDE 250 COMBINED 250 |
® ® ' ® ® A6,
DOUBLE QUEEN —104 AREA PER HEAD: 148 SQ. FT. MAXIMUM H U SYSTEM DEMAND POOL MECH. -175 AR TN | ACC. DOUBLE QUEEN —130
- HOSE ALLOWANCE: INSIDE — OUTSIDE 100 COMBINED 100 — | TOTAL PSI DEMAND: —24.44 PS| |_| |_| I i : MATCH LINE 1-1
" I " .‘? =‘_-.“'_> “—.m |
¢ 13%_0 © ) 93_@3, Tt . SYSTEM DEMAND H | | TOTAL GPM DEMAND: 462.87 GPM ®|_| i |_| = = _='____J| e o
ot = e
w TOTAL PSI AVAILABLE: 51.59 PSI NOTE: FIRE PUMP ROOM WALLS TO BE 1 HR
TOTAL PSI DEMAND: —25.16 PSI
© v RATED MINIMUM PER NFPA.20 (2016-SEC.4.13)
®) KING STUDIO A —103 [| | TOTAL GPM DEMAND: 262.29 GPM | | SAFETY FACTOR: 76.03 PSI = = )
i i = > ® ® ® ® 3X1-WAY TEST HEADER
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o 12-2 | = LNEN @D S Ll ' 1-
 GEN. MANAGER 1156 (D : o U Mgge | (@=9) GUEST STORAGE —165 ELEV. Loy 136 [L—"|-186_ __ _ 72 e s e 5 @ 6 : O] o2® . |/
@D @ || ScTon A-a =NO S —— B (8¢ o
: : e DETAIL oN <A [l L A —— — L, g | ¢ (O © : B © i : L _BREAKROOM 179 ,
: SHEET FS-3 ' e | % o i '
4 7 MARKET % — ¥ — | ILAUNDRY |-182 @@ s @ P vy
b 185 O: | - y L
1ST FLOOR 1” INSPECTOR'S 7 4})!7 2 I o | © O P
TEST AND AUX. DRAIN L5 ED=] ; VEST. © @» pia; 726
— FIELD ROUTE TO OUTSIDE\' iy sm_?sf, Rﬂ_ _ SUITE_ SHOP —152 : -0 || © CART STORAGE % DOWOMEN -167 H H
-
DOUBLE QUEEN —108 | | DOUBLE QUEEN —110 e :[ STORAGE —179A
N 1ST FLOOR SPRINKLER PIPING PLAN MATCH LINE 111
17' - 8’—0"
— CAR PORTE IS NOT ATTACHED TO BUILDING
O — NO SPRINKLERS TO BE INSTALLED IN CAR PORTE
210 4 8 Water Supply Information Material Information Notes Design Criteria Sprinklers TOTAL THIS PROJECT: 992 Sprinklers || NO. Date Revisions By DISCOUNT FIRE PROTECTION. LLC. |]Proxcrt: HOMEWOOD SUITES
e — ) ) SYSTEM NAME Sth Floor | 5th Floor | 4th Floor | 4th Floor | 2nd Floor 1st Floor 1st Floor Mak Model St K—F Min. | Min. | oocoo |7 Thread o |Escutch.|  Quantity Hds. 1 4/12/24| Added St KN 1 .
SCALE 1/8"=1’—0" Pipe Sizes 1, to 2 Rm.502—-504] Corridor Rm.402 Corridor Lodge laundry Pool ake ode yle —rac. PSI GPM ririce | lemp. CSCHCeONT Finish [FS—4 For Project e amps N. 3500 SOUTH MERIDIAN
STATIC PRESSURE Wheatland s MLT, SYSTEM NO. Area 1 | Area2 | Area3 | Area 4 | Area 5 Area 7 | Area 8 ® |TycoLr| V2524 | Residentd |4 g 120 | 17.0 | 7/16| 155'| 1/2" Conceaied | White | 63 - 4 Red Bluff Court PUYALLUP, WA, 98373
Pipe Sizes 2-1/2" and larger. 17X14 sq.ft|14X14 sq.ft]18x18 sq.it.| 18X18 sq.ft] 162.5 sq.ft 130 sq.ft. | 156 sq.ft 18:CH | Loneenizdbend Mansfield. T 76063
e voomme i OTICE || RESDUAL PRESSURE Wheatland's Schedule 10 SPRINKLER AREA maximuth | maximum | maximui | maximum | maxmuin moximum_| madmim || © | Tyeo | s |Rpsoncedled s | w/a [N/A | 1727 | 155 [ 1/2" Concedled | White | 115 0 163 ansiield, 1exas CONTRACT WITH:
EROGRAMS. PURSIANT 70 TS PROJEGT AQE AND WL REMAN Pipe Sizes 3/4” to 3" NFPA 13 HAZARD /DENSITY Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 Ord.1/0.15 | Light,/0.10 RFI |QR Concedled ; oo Concedled | ws Phone: (817) 821-1877 THARALDSON HOSPITALITY
THE PROPERTY OF DISCOUNT FIRE PROTECTION, LL. (DFP) AS FLOW |N G-P-M- ® Tyco P d t 5.6 N/A N/A 1/2 155 1/2 H Whlte 22 O O 22
INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE. THEY ARE NOT INTENDED, NOR 4 Remote |5 Remote | 4 Remote |5 Remote TY3531 enden Corr.Resist, 4520 36 TH AVENUE SOUTH
REPOESENTED 10 BE U TASKE FOR R USE BY TN ST on DESIGN AREA Sprinklers | Sprinklers | Sprinklers | Sprinklers | %013 sa-ft 950 sq.ft. | 900 sq.ft. T DS-1 " 155 FARGO, ND. 58104
R e e e i || DA OF T e — it T any oo |2 0 | TYass |y Pendent | 56 | N/A | N/A | 1/2" | 195 - |Bres| 2| 0] 0] 0 2 Cered 1o e Stoes ot D
. . —42. . =37. -21. —-24. —49, denti . ) ) . — ic: . DATE: 4B
AL Seodlnd o ore! A6 wil more B io HHEC| | TIME OF TEST Job Plan Notes ST P ROR > e = > e P« Jryco-trn 13328 | Residentil |4y [96 [130] 7716’ 160 1/2 Concealed| White | 0 0 0| 0 202 X Lie:  SOR— g-2379708 oK Lo "™ ™4ST FLOOR PIPING PLAN 2-15-2024 o
THE CLIENT, THE . CLIENT SHALL ALSO INDEMNIFY. AND HOLD DFF SYSTEM GPM REQUIRED | 169.16 gpm[166.49 gpm|178.35 gpm|186.99 gpm|251.89 gpm|186.28 gpm|462.87 gpm|224.60 gpm TY—)IE'RB - MD Lic MSC—583 (Class I, llic) DRAWN BY K. Naron SCALE: o =
EXPENSES, IMCLUDNG ATTORNEYS rEcs Resulnn rrow awv || TEST TAKEN BY TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: <1 | Tyeo | 7y3331 | QR Sidewall | 56 | N/A | N/A| 1/2" | 155 | 1/2" Recessed | White | 5| 2| 3| 0 24 ENGINEER: : g 1/8"=1"-0 =
E?OE?XE?OZ;NER NFORMATION Fruitiand Mutual Water Company Wood,/Noncombustible NO. SPKR. 4 heads 5 heads 4 heads 5 heads 9 heads 11 heads | 7 heads : o] : . CHECKED BY oty MeBrid T, City of Poval
ACCEPTANGE OF THE LATEST EDITION OF NFPA 425 AS THE OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: ELEV. © HIGHEST SPKR| 7—5" AFF | 7-5" AFF | 7—11" AFF | 7—11" AFF |15-0" AFF |12—2" AFF|12—2" AFF |9—10" ArF| || ™ | 1v3335 | Dry Sidewal | 56 | N/A) N/A| - | 200 Semi—rec) Wite) 2] 0] 0] O 2 roorovd By . P Vst e Ty o TP =+
APPLicaBLE sTo. For THe iNspecTion,TesTNG, AN MaivTeNance || HYDRANT LOCATION | 3601 9th Street Southwest Light Hazard/Hotel PP ¥ Timothy McBride RME # G—0825 b v Timothy McBride SHEET NO. —
AT SASED TR PRI ST et DESIGN APPROACH: HOSE REQUIREMENT | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 100 GPM 250 GPM | 100 GPM - FS 4 =
DISCOUNT FIRE FROTEGTION, LG, o e OF 4 Most Demanding Area/Density || SAFETY FACTOR 17.20 psi | 94.92 psi | 45.11 psi | 89.33 psi | 73.27 psi 76.03 psi | 100.91 psi Date: x2




STEEL BRACING:

NOTE:

| HAVE REVIEWED THESE PLANS AND CERTIFY THAT

LONG. _ 4 - = HANGER FOR CPVC PIPE THEY COMPLY WITH THE ADOPTED NFPA STANDARDS.
- o= NOTE: ALL INTERSTITIAL SPACE TO BE FILLED T <«—" = Longtitudinal sway bracing >/<= HANGER FOR STEEL PIPE
= WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE INSULATION Y TR . 2T _ Lateral sway bracing _X__ = CPVC PIPE WTH DISCOUNT FIRE PROTECTION, LLC.
FROM END OF Development & Permitting Services A WAY TENGTH DIAMETER AND LENGTH 4 RED CLUFF COURT
BRANCHLINE : . ISSUED PERMIT A—I—r = Four—way sway bracing _LS%(TH_ = STEEL PIPE WTH MANSFIELD, TX. 76063
SMOOTH BORE NOTE: CEILING ELEVATION TO BE 7-=11" AFF. . DIAVETER AND LENCTH 817-821-1877
TEST VALVE IN CORROSION RESISTANT BUI|dIng SCR—G-2379798
READILY ACOESSIBLE AT Ao UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. -
SPRINKLER Engineering || Public Works RME-SIONATURE: ~ /aneotly WleDrute
PRINTED RME NAME:  Timothy McBride
F.m Trafi RME-G-0825 DATE:
ire raffic
1] \45EL§3IIIV [] AS-BUILT [ SUBMITTAL [ ] OTHER
Note: not less than 4ft. (1.2m) of exposed test pipe in warm room
O O ECronrs TEST N AUY. DRAN Expires| WASHINGTON STATE MATCH LINE 1-1
: CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY
DEC 31, 24
2" BUTTERFLY VALVE EWE ,SPNHKLER MERTS KING STUDIO A CUSTOM —22§
4 B 2" CHECK VALVE Timothy P. McBride
HYDRAULIC CALCULATION DESIGN INFO WATERFLOW SWITCH 0168-0424-C  Level 3
CoRRiDOR___ { [ ] é 4" STANDPIPE FROM 15T FLOOR 1 /4" WATER GAUGE Discount Fire Protection, LLG O
-200.2 (8-07 CALC AREA: 5 — 2ND FLOOR LODGE ’ -
it | N DISCOFP763B5 i ® STOR. -259
L
- OCCUPANCY: HOTEL , .
Al 7l . . o D | _Zaim. WeBrude 0411112024
@;; — 720 @ 7 @ HAZARD:  LIGHT 9 CENTRAL RISER MANIFOLD Signature Date ¢
4" STANDPIPE W/ 2-1/2" HOSE VALVE ;*-—' DENSTY:  0.10 | = (COMMERCIAL MODEL 513) 7
1-1/4” MAIN DRAIN TO 1ST FLOOR ' ' ' & x
2ND FLOOR INSPECTOR'S TEST AND AUX. DRAIN\ | AREA OF OPERATION: 1013 SQ.FT. — 1,. PLUG O C< © 2|7 §
7 kﬁ? 9 —
e ¥ S ] AREA PER HEAD: 162.5 SQ. FT. MAXIMUM 1” BALL VALVE Ly @
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DN T HOSE ALLOWANCE: INSIDE n/a OUTSIDE 100 COMBINED 100 <] B I o =z
- I ek INSPECTORS TEST AND DRAIN O s © 2
UP | “'i . SYSTEM DEMAND 1 -1/4°X1-1/4"X1" TEE 1" SIGHT GLASS = o = © - N =
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SECTION A-A '
SEE DETAIL ON <]
s 5 SHEET FS-3 s s e
i i o & KING STUDIO A —224 KING STUDIO A -226 S
o
DOUBLE QUEEN —208 | | DOUBLE QUEEN -210 DOUBLE QUEEN —214 | | DOUBLE QUEEN -216 7 = 5.0 DOUBLE QUEEN —228
MATCH LINE 1—1|
Water Supply Information i i Design Criteria i TOTAL THIS PROJECT: 992 Sprinkl isi :
% ? 9 Ar EP 2 Flow Test Haterlal Tformation Toles SYSTEM NAME 5th Floor §th Floor 4th Floor 4th Floor 2nd Floor | 1st Floor 1st Floor 1st Floor Mak Model Min. Mi.prln.l.{lers Thread | Sprinkler|~ ., Escutch.| Quantity Hds. Al N10. 4D1a2tez4 Added St Revislons EZ DISCOUNT FIRE PROTECTION; LLC- PROJCT HOMEWOOD SUITES
SCALE 1/8'=T-0" ow tes Pipe Sizes 1" to 2": Rm.502-504| Corridor | Rm.402 | Corridor Lodge Remote | laundry Pool Symbol|  Make ode Style K=Fac. | pg| | gpu | Orifice |Temp.| gz | “ripigh [ESCtteheom ™ Fnish TFS—4 [ F5-5 [ F5=6 [ Fo—7 ] F5-9 [For Project /12/ ed Stamps N. 3500 SOUTH MERIDIAN
STATIC PRESSURE | 52 psi Pi[\)’"ehescgfgd;_ 1M/L2T,, ond loraer SYSTEM NO. Area 1 | Area2 | Area3 | Aea4 | Area5 | Area 6 | Area 7 | Area 8 ® [Tyco-LrI| 112524 | Restniid 49120 [ 17.0| 7/167| 155 | 1/2" | White | Concealed | White | 68 | 161|176 | 176 | 0| 577 4 Red Bluff Court PUYALLUP, WA. 98373
) ’ : 14x14" sq.ft.[14X14 sq.ft]18'x18" sq.ft.[18'X18" sq.ft] 162.5 sq.ft. | 148 sq.ft. | 130 sq.ft. [ 156 sq.ft. . " — : i .
ALL DOCUMENTS INCLUDII;IE)OTRLEE pramncs, sreamoanons, || RESIDUAL PRESSURE| 51 psi Wheatland's Schedule 10 SPRINKLER AREA maximumn | maximum | maximum | maximum | maxmu | maximum | maximum | maimurm © | Tyco T%%BI QRpgr?ggﬁf led 56 N/A | N/A | 1/2" | 155" 1/2" | White | Concealed | White | 115 | 28| 10| 10| 0 163 Mansfield, Texas 76063 CONTRACT WITH:
EROGRAMS. PURSIANT 70 TS PROJEGT AQE AND WL REMAN 754 Pipe Sizes 3/4” to 3" NFPA 13 HAZARD /DENSITY Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Ord.1/0.15 | Light/0.10 T RFI|QR Concedled ) T | s | Concedled | s 2 Phone: (817) 821-1877 THARALDSON HOSPITALITY
RE S ot e proeeian e 4[| FLOWIN GPM. o Blozemaster T Remote |5 Remote |4 Remote |5 Rermot ® | 0 | 1vs531 | Pendent | 56 | N/A|N/A| 1/2" | 155°| 1/2"| White | oo esit| White | 22| 0] 0] 0 0 4520 36TH AVENUE SOUTH
§E*Z%EE:NOEs;:Tgﬁgﬁgijééfﬁgi%c;,?%f%ﬁ%::ﬁfEﬁ*’EgR DATE OF TEST 1-96-24 DESIGN AREA Spri%rlglgrg Spl’i%m(e)rg Spri%rlglgrg Spri?ITIgrg 1,013 sq.ft. 950 sq.ft. 950 sq.ft. 900 sq.ft. @ Tyco T[)YS:IJ_Z%S Dry Pendent 56 N/A N/A 1/211 155° 1" Brass _ Brass ) 0 0 0 0 ) - P - FARGO, ND. 58104
CONTAINED HEREIN, WITHOUT SPECIFIC WRITTEN PERMISSION H - 1 1 — il = 1 i — il = i N " M ic: —S— DATE:
o bre il e o7 T cuburs sous e wol” Beurc | Ve OF TEST 1:00 PM. Tob Plan Notes SYSTEM PS| REQURED | 3474 psi | ~42.99 psi| 682 psi | =37.41 psi| 2141 psi) 9875 psi | ~2444 psi| ~49.02 psif ™ @™l o7 py| TY2324 |” Residentid |45 |'95 | 13.0| 7/167| 160° | 1/2" | White | Concecled| White | 0| 0| 0| o0|202| 202 TX Lic: SOR~G 2379758 co i zi-s-ostos | [swmiNg oo 2-15-2024 o
COMPENSATION AT RATES TO BE AGREED ON BETWEEN DFP AND 14'x14" | Conc.Sidewall CA Lic: 1050882
THE CLIENT. THE CLIENT SHALL ALSO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD DFP SYSTEM GPM REQUIRED [ 169.16 gpm 166.49 gpm 178.35 gpm 186.99 gpm 251.89 gpm 186.28 gpm 462.87 gpm 224.60 gpmy TY—FRB MD Lic: MSC-593 (Class I, llic) DRAWN BY K. Naron SCALE: a1 An P
EXPENSES, INGLUDING ATTORNEYS FEFS mesuLmnG reom any~ || TEST TAKEN BY Ted, Ed TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: <1 | Tyeo | 7yz337 | QR Sidewall | 56 | N/A[N/A| 1/2" | 155°| 1/2" | White | Recessed | White | 5| 2| 3| 0| 14 24 ENGINEER: - harong 1/8"=1-0 =
E?OE?X;?OZSWNER NFORVATION Fruitland Mutual Water Company Wood /Noncombustible NO. SPKR. 4 heads | 5 heads | 4 heads | 5 heads | 9 heads | 9 heads | 11 heads | 7 heads D - — - ' ' = _ CHECKED BY _ . NE
T OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: ELEV. @ HIGHEST SPKR| 7—5" AFF | 7—5" AFF | 7—11" AFF | 711" AFF 115—0" AFF 112—2" AFF|12—2" AFF|9—10" AFF < Tyco 7Y3335 | Dry Sidewall | 5.6 N/A | N/A 2000 1 White | Semi—rec| White | 2| o| 0o ol o 2 /mﬁ%b%ﬁm ENGINEERING MANAGER: Timothy McBride City of Puyallup Yo
APPLICABLE STD. FOR THE INSPECTION, TESTING, R AN TENGNCE HYDRANT LOCATION | 3601 9th Street Southwest |_|ght H(]Z(]rd/Hotel Approvol BY ) - — LISTED BY . . SHEET NO. E.‘
OF WATER BASED FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS. IF THE BUILDING HOSE REQU'REMENT 100 GPM 100 GPM 100 GPM 100 GPM 100 GPM 100 GPM 250 GPM 100 GPM Tlmothy McBride RME # G—-0825 BRANCH MANAGER: T|m0thy MCBnde
QIS BAG ST ECEIVED 4, Cor 7 TS PAMELLET Ao/On DESIGN APPROACH: . , F S _ 5 am
DISCOUNT FIRE FROTEGTION, LG, o e OF 4 Most Demanding Area/Density || SAFETY FACTOR 17.20 psi | 94.92 psi | 45.11 psi | 89.33 psi | 73.27 psi | 19.84 psi | 76.03 psi | 100.91 psi Date: x2




: : ; STEEL BRACING: NOTE: | HAVE REVIEWED THESE PLANS AND CERTIFY THAT
= NOTE: ALL INTERSTITIAL SPACE TO BE FILLED LONG. — | ongtitudinal swav braci /= HANGER FOR CPVC PIPE THEY COMPLY WITH THE ADOPTED NFPA STANDARDS.
= WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE INSULATION T O S S = HANGER FOR STEEL PPE
FROM END OF N AT Lateral sway bracing X* = CPVC PIPE WITH DISCOUNT FIRE PROTECTION, LLC.
BRANCHLINE I City of Puyallup A—WAY TENCTH DIAMETER AND LENGTH 4 RED CLUFF COURT
) _ A, . «I, = Four— braci _S-X"_ = STEEL PIPE WITH MANSFIELD, TX. 76063
TEST VALVE IN CORROSION RESISTANT NOTE: CEILING ELEVATION TO BE 7=11" AFF. Development & Permitting Services T Sy e LENGTH DIAMETER AND LENGTH 817-821-1877
READILY ACCESSIBLE AL e UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ISSUED PERMIT SCR-G-2379798
N & SPRINKLER .-
Building RME-SIONATURE:  /anellly WeDrete
L1/ - - _ PRINTED RME NAME:  Timothy McBride
R4S GALY. Engineering || Public Works RME-G-0825 DATE:
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WET INSPECTOR’S TEST AND AUX. DRAIN MATCH LINE 1-1
Xpires | WASHINGTON STATE = '
ne?:l 24| CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY KING STUDIO A CUSTOM ~329
. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
Timothy P. McBride
CORRIDOR 2” BUTTERFLY VALVE O STOR. -339
CoRD " 0168-0424-C  Level 3 @ 0
@ 2" CHECK VALVE Discount Fire Protection, LLC b
A WATERFLOW SWITCH DISCOFP763B5 o © H
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SECTION A-A
SEE DETAIL ON K]
s s SHEET FS-3 ; N .
o i o o KING STUDIO A —324 KING STUDIO A 326 o
DOUBLE QUEEN —308 | | DOUBLE QUEEN -310 DOUBLE QUEEN —314 | | DOUBLE QUEEN —316 SRD FLOOR SPRINKLER PIPING PLAN DOUBLE QUEEN —328
Iy 1 Iy 1 I 1 I 1 17' - 8’—0" I 1
MATCH LINE 11
210 4 8 Water Supply Information Material Information Notes Design Criteria Sprinklers TOTAL THIS PROJECT: 992 Sprinklers || NO. Date Revisions By DISCOUNT FIRE PROTECTION. LLC. |]Proxcrt: HOMEWOOD SUITES
5th FI 5th FI 4th FI 4th I 2nd Fl 1st I 1st FI 1st_Fl n. | Min. | e Thread | Sprinkler |, . ___|Escutch.] _ Quantity Hds. ‘
Sy Flow Test Pine Sizes 1" to 2" SYSTEM NAME o b02204] Torianr | Remacy | Corma | “1Sdge” | Remote. | laundee | “pea’ |symbol| Make | Model Style K—Fac. | BG | G | Orifice | Temp.| gra. | T TEScteheon - =4 T TS5 [ Fs=s TFS=TTFs=9 TFar Promatl | | |*/12/24| Added Stamps K.N. ! 3500 SOUTH MERIDIAN
STATIC PRESSURE | 52 psi oeallonds ML e SYSTEM NO. Area 1 | Area2 | Area3 | Area4 | Area5 | Area 6 | Area 7 | Area 8 ® |Tyco-LFlI| Y2524 | Residentid | 49 | 12.0 [ 17.0 | 7/16"| 155" | 1/2" | White | Concecled| White | 68 | 161|174 | 174 | 0 | 577 4 Red Bluff Court PUYALLUP, WA. 98373
) ; ' 14x14 sq.ft.[14X14" sq.ft[18'18 sq.ft.[18X18" sq.ft] 162.5 sq.ft. | 148 sq.ft. | 130 sq.ft. | 156 sq.ft. ; T ) ' :
NOTICE RESIDUAL PRESSURE | 91 psi Wheatland's Schedule 10 SPRINKLER AREA maximumn | maximum | maximum | maximum | maxmu | maximum | maximum | maimurm © | Tyeo REll - |OR Concedled) 5 g N/A | N/A | 1/2" | 155" 1/2" | White | Concealed | White | 115 | 28| 10| 10| 0 163 Mansfield, Texas 76063 CONTRACT WITH:
ALL DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING ORIGINAL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, . . ” " - - - - - - - TY3531 Pendent . THARALDSON HOSPITALITY
FRoGRAS FURSUANT To s proueor are ano mit wewan W e ow IN GPM 754 gom Pipe Sizes 3/4” to 3" NFPA 13 HAZARD /DENSITY Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Ord.1/0.15 | Light/0.10 ® | Tyo RFIL QR Conceated 5 <™ '\ i [/m | 1727 | 155 | 1/2° | White | Conceded] wte | 221 o] 0| o] o 2 Phone: (817) 821-1877
T R T FSDISCOUNT FIRE PROTECTION. o, (OFF) AS - Blazemaster DESIGN AREA 4 Remote 15 Remote 14 Remote 15 Remote 013 saft | 950 saft. 1950 saft. | 900 saft TY3531 Pendent ' Corr.Resist. 4520 36TH AVENUE SOUTH
OTHERS, ON EXTENSION. OF THis PROVEGT, or For ANv omier . || DATE OF TEST 1-26-24 Sprinklers | Sprinklers | Sprinklers | Sprinklers | V12 STt 5Q.Tt Sg.I. 5q.Tt ® | Tyo | B3L |ory Pendent | 56 | N/A[N/A| 1/2" | 155°] 17 | Brass _ Brass| 2| ol ol ol o 9 FARGO, ND. 58104
CONTANED. HERE, WITHOUT SPEGIIC WRITTEN PERMISSION 34.74 psi |-42.99 psi | 6.82 psi | -37.41 psi| —21.41 psi| 58.73 psi | —24.44 psi|-49.02 psi 1¥5255 | : Hoensed fn the Stotes-of: CO Lic:  21-S-08105 SYSTEN 0 DATE
(oML orp B AT ok cues s v T et | TIME OF TEST 1:00 PM. Job Plan Notes SYSTEM PS| REQURED | 7.7 pSI | =72 ™% Pl 252 P AU LA LA P P [ryco-ten| V2324 | Residentid |45 |95 [ 13.0 | 7/167] 160°| 1/2" | White | Concealed| White | 0| 0| of of200| 202 T Lie:  SOR=Coparores oK Lis:  A3419 5RD FLOOR PIPING PLAN | 2715-202%4 o
T GLIENT. THE. CLENT SHALL ALSO INDEMNIEY AND HOLD ORP SYSTEM GPM REQUIRED | 169.16 gpm [166.49 gpm|178.35 gpm|186.99 gpm|251.89 gpm|186.28 gpm|462.87 gpm|224.60 gpml| TY-FRB - MD Lic: MSC—533 (Class I, liic) DRAWN BY K. Naron SCALE: . =
E’EE%’I'EE}EME&T';”N@“&( Aromers ress résiims reow vy || TEST TAKEN BY Ted, Ed T\TVPE d% CONSLRU%%ON: NO. SPKR 4 heads | 5 heads | 4 heads | 5 heads | 9 heads | 9 heads | 11 heads | 7 heads <1 | Tyco | 7y333( | QR Sidewall | 56 | N/A|N/A| 1/2" | 155" 1/2"| White | Recessed | White | 5| 2| 3| 0] 14 24 ENGINEER: : 9 1/8"=1"-0 =
. Fruitland Mutual Water Company ood/Noncombustible : : DS—1 " ; - - CHECKED BY . . AHE
IMPORTANT OWNER INFORMATION . — — — — — — — — T : _ - . - 75 - : Timothy McB ty of Puyall
ACCHFTANGE O THE LATEST EDITEN, OF EEA 28 49 THE OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION ELEV, @ HIGHEST SPKR| 75" AFF | 75" AFF | 7—11" AFF | 7-1T" AFF |15-0° AFF 122" AFF 172" Are | 910" arr| |0 | ' | 1y33ss | Ory Sidewall | 56 | N/A| N/A 2007 T | White) Semi-rec| White| 2] 0] 0] 0] 0] 2 soorovl By PR M oo wnwees: Timothy NeSride | Uity of Puyallup <
APPLicaBLE sTo. For THe iNspecTion,TesTNG, AN MaivTeNance || HYDRANT LOCATION | 3601 9th Street Southwest Light Hazard/Hotel PP Y oy VoBrde RVE # 0—0825 USTEDBY = i o McBride |SHEET NO. =
Al gy s LT DESIGN APPROACH: HOSE REQUIREMENT | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 250 GPM | 100 GPM y BRANCH MANAGER y =
IS NOT FAMII'JAR WITH THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF " = . - - - - - - - - D te' F S = 6 m
DISCOUNT FIRE FROTEGTION, LG, o e OF 4 Most Demanding Area/Density || SAFETY FACTOR 17.20 psi | 94.92 psi | 45.11 psi | 89.33 psi | 73.27 psi | 19.84 psi | 76.03 psi | 100.91 psi ate:




FROM END OF :l:l:

L

NOTE: ALL INTERSTITIAL SPACE TO BE FILLED
WITH NON—-COMBUSTIBLE INSULATION

City of Puyallup

HOMEWOOD SUITES

STEEL BRACING: NOTE:

‘E,NG' = Longtitudinal sway bracing

‘E,T' = Lateral sway bracing X

/= HANGER FOR CPVC PIPE
X = HANGER FOR STEEL PIPE

= CPVC PIPE WITH

| HAVE REVIEWED THESE PLANS AND CERTIFY THAT
THEY COMPLY WITH THE ADOPTED NFPA STANDARDS.

DISCOUNT FIRE PROTECTION, LLC.

FROM END ¢ A WAY [ENGTH DIAMETER AND LENGTH 4 RED CLUFF COURT
: " Development & Permitting Services A-I—r = Four—way sway bracing _LS%TH_ ;IA?AE%RP/LT\I% Vl\fll-ZTll\]lGTH MANSFIELD, TX. 76063
e SMOOTH BORE it NOTE: CEILING ELEVATION TO BE 7—=11" AFF. ISSUED PERMIT S%}QZ_GS—ZE;g;é
READILY ACCESSBLE 15 | | EQUVALENT TO ONE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Building
LOCATION = | | SPRINKLER RME-SINATURE:  7anolly WeBrute
Engineering || Public Works ERIED RUE NAME: —  pomothy McBirde
12
45" GALV. >
BN ELBOW Fires OF Traffic Expires] WASHINGTON STATE [] AS-BULT  [X]SUBMITTAL [ OTHER
Berond e Voo o, o ol 1 i, " pec 31, 24| CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY
WET INSPECTOR'S TEST AND AUX. DRAIN FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
; MATCH LINE 11
Timothy P. McBride
0168-0424-C Level 3 KING STUDIO A CUSTOM —429
- . 2" BUTTERFLY VALVE Discount Fire Protection, LLC
HYDRAULIC CALCULATION DESIGN INFO 2 C”;ig:‘t:; - DISCOFP763B5 -
—_— - STOR. —439
CALC AREA: 3 — 4TH FLOOR ROOM 402 4" STANDPIPE FROM 1ST FLOOR 7[ 1/4" WATER GAUGE _ZMM@ 04/11/2024 ®
OCCUPANCY: HOTEL [ F Shaneture Dals <
. . = O
- @ O X @ HAZARD:  LIGHT %
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SECTION A-A
SEE DETAIL ON
5 5 SHEET FS-3 s 5 e
4 4 4 4 KING STUDIO A —424 KING STUDIO A —426 i
DOUBLE QUEEN —408 | | DOUBLE QUEEN —410 DOUBLE QUEEN —414 | | DOUBLE QUEEN —416 4TH FLOOR SPRINKLER PIPING PLAN DOUBLE QUEEN 428
17' - 8’—0"
MATCH LINE 1-1
Water Supply Information i i Design Criteria i TOTAL THIS PROJECT: 992 Sprinkl isi :
= ! ? = paters et Ml SYSTEM NAME 5th Floor §th Floor | 4th Floor | 4th Floor | 2nd Floor | 1st Floor 1st Floor 1st Floor Min Miprln.l.{lers Thread |Sprinkler{~__, , ___|Escutch.| Quantity Hds. Al N0. Date Revisions BY DISCOUNT FIRE PROTECTION; LLC- PROJCT HOMEWOOD SUITES
SCALE 1/8'=1—0" Flow Test Pipe Sizes 1" to 2" Rm.502-504| Corridor | Rm.402 | Corridor | _Lodge | Remote | laundry Pool Symbol| Make | Model Style | K-Fac. | pg | gpy | Orifice |Temp.| g g™ | ™o —Esetteheon = Fir rs—4 Trs 5 [Fs=6 [Fs=7] TS [For Project] | | _|4/12/24| Added Stamps K.N. 3500 SOUTH MERIDIAN
STATIC PRESSURE | 52 psi Pi[\)’"ehescgfgd;_ 1M/L2T,, ond loraer SYSTEM NO. Area 1 | Area2 | Area3 | Aea4 | Area5 | Area 6 | Area 7 | Area 8 ® [Tyco-LrI| 112524 | Restniid 49120 [ 17.0| 7/167| 155 | 1/2" | White | Concealed | White | 68 | 161|176 | 176 | 0| 577 4 Red Bluff Court PUYALLUP, WA. 98373
: ; : 14°X14" sq.ft.[14X14" sq.ft]18'x18 sq.ft.[18X18" sq.ft] 162.5 sq.ft. | 148 sq.ft. [ 130 sq.ft. | 156 sq.ft. ; . - : i :
AL DOCUMENTS, INCLUDII;I?OTRLEE pramncs, sreamoanons, || RESIDUAL PRESSURE| 51 psi Wheatland's Schedule 10 SPRINKLER AREA maximum | maximur | maximur | maximum | maximun | maximam | maximum | maximam © | Tyo T%%B1 QRpgr?ggﬁf led| 56 N/A | N/A | 1/2" | 155" 1/2" | White | Concealed | White | 115 | 28| 10| 10| 0 163 Mansfield, Texas 76063 CONTRACT WITH:
FRoCRANS FurSUANT To T roueor are axd il xewan || e ow IN GPM 754 gom Pipe Sizes 3/4” to 3" NFPA 13 HAZARD /DENSITY Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Ord.1/0.15 | Light/0.10 ® | Tyo RFIL QR Conceated| ¢ 5™ " /a [n/a | 1/2 | 155 | 1/2°| White | Conc89%d [ wnite | 22| o] o] o] o ” Phone: (817) 821-1877 THARALDSON HOSPITALITY
LHSETR'LRN?EP&%T%?';EE’,&C‘?EL_JN-lTHEF\'Bi;ER%E,E-FPNQEMN,'S'Eb,(%Fg,% AS o Blazemaster 4 R‘emote 5 Remote 4 R‘emote 5 R‘emote TY3531 Pendent i Corr.Resist. 4520 36 TH AVENUE SOUTH
REPRESENTED TO BE SUITABLE FOR RE—USE BY THE CLIENT, OR DESIGN AREA S K S Kl S K S Kl 1,013 Sq.ft. 950 Sq.ft. 950 Sq.ft. 900 Sq.ft. DS-1 " . "
R O T N O S R O P e SOMER DATE OF TEST 1-26-24 prinkiers prinkiers prinkiers prinkiers ® Tyco Y3255 Dry Pendent | 5.6 N/A | N/A | 1/2" | 155°| 1 Brass - Brass 2 0 0 0 0 2 Licensed in the States of: FARGO, ND. 58104
CONTAINED HEREW, WITHOUT SPEGFIC WRITTEN PERMISSION 3474 psi | -42.99 psi | 6.82 psi | -37.41 psi| —21.41 psi| 58.73 psi | -24.44 psi|—49.02 psi " ; T ) T —— e 21-S— . AE  o_1r_
TR LEGAL Sosint 10 b s vic otz e 7o fuee || TIME OF TEST 1:00 PM. Tob Plan Notes SYSTEM PSI REQUIRED Ps! ps! Ps! sl Ps! Ps Pe! P <« [Tyco-trn| 1Y2328 | Residential 145 {96 | 13.0 | 7/16”| 160°| 1/2" | White | Concealed| White | 0| o| 0| 0|202| 202 X Lic: SO~ 2379758 00 Lic:  21-5-08105 SN, o 00R PIPING PLAN 2-15-2024 -
THE CUENT. THE CLIENT SHALL ALSO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD DFP SYSTEM GPM REQUIRED | 169.16 gpm 166.49 gpm 178.35 gpm 186.99 gpm 251.89 gpm 186.28 gpm 462.87 gpm 224.60 gpmy TY—FRB MD Lic: MSC—593 (Class |, llic) DRAWN BY K. N SCALE: " g A
EAPENGES, MOLUONG ATTomiEve rEes mesuinns reow v || TEST TAKEN BY | Ted, Ed TYPE_OF CONSTRUCTION: < | Tyeo QR Sidewall | 56 | N/A|N/A| 1/2” | 1557| 1/2” | White | Recessed | White | 5| 2| 3| 0| 14 24 : ENGINEER: - arong 1/8'=1-0 =
SUCH PERMISSIONS. . p TY3331 : (e}
IMPORTANT OWNER INFORMATION OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: o g " " o o o g < Tyco Y3335 | Dry Sidewall | 5.6 N/A| N/A| - 2007 1 White | Semi—rec| White | 2| o| 0o ol o 2 %1‘73(, WeBrede ENGINEERING MANAGER: Timothy McBride City of Puyallup o~
ACCEPTANCE OF THE LATEST EDITION OF NFPA #25 AS THE ’ ELEV. @ HIGHEST SPKR|7'-5" AFF [7-5" AFF | 7-11" AFF|[7-11" AFF |15-0" AFF|12-2" AFF|12-2" AFF|9-10" AFF A | B .
APPLicaBLE sTo. For THe iNspecTion,TesTNG, AN MaivTeNance || HYDRANT LOCATION | 3601 9th Street Southwest Light Hazard/Hotel pproval By: ——— <~ —— RME # 0—0825 USEDBY o o McBride |SHEET NO. =
RNl o gt ST DESIGN APPROACH: HOSE REQUIREMENT | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 250 GPM | 100 GPM y BRANCH MANAGER y F S 7 =
IS NOT FAMILIAR WITH THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF " L . . —_—
DISCOUNT FIRE FROTEGTION, LG, o e OF 4 Most Demanding Area/Density || SAFETY FACTOR 17.20 psi | 94.92 psi | 45.11 psi | 89.33 psi | 73.27 psi | 19.84 psi | 76.03 psi | 100.91 psi Date: x2




: STEEL BRACING: NOTE: | HAVE REVIEWED THESE PLANS AND CERTIFY THAT
: = NOTE: ALL INTERSTITIAL SPACE TO BE FILLED LONG. — | ongtitucingl sway bracing| | /= HANGER FOR CPVC PIPE THEY COMPLY WITH THE ADOPTED NFPA STANDARDS.
= _ . - X = HANGER FOR STEEL PIPE
o o o = WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE INSULATION City of Puyallup UL L e swoy bracing e _ ePVC PRE WITH DISCOUNT FIRE PROTECTION, LLC.
BRANCHLINE Development & Permitting Services 4—WAY LENGTH  DIAMETER AND LENGTH 4 RED CLUFF COURT
SMOOTH BORE NOTE: CEILING ELEVATION TO BE 7'=11" AFF. ISSUED PERMIT A-I-r = Four-way sway bracing Sk o STEELPPEWTH MANSFIELD, TX. 76063
TEST VALVE IN CORROSION RESISTANT . . 817-821-1877
READILY ACCESSIBLE AL e P UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Building SCR-G-2379798
LOCATION SPRINKLER
W ! RME-SIGNATURE;  7anelly Wlelrate
NOTE: ALL RISER FROM LINE TO 5TH FLOOR Engluseiiiy| [RRUDISsorks PRINTED RME NANE:  Tmothy Mcride
= : RME—G-0825 DATE:
2 s o RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALL SPRINKLER TO BE 3/4”. Fire T raffic Expires] WASHINGTON STATE
Note: not less than 4ft. (1.2m) ;exposed test pipe in warm room DEC 31, 24 CER“FICATE OF COMPETENCY |:| AS—BUILT g SUBMITTAL |:| OTHER
beyond valve when pipe extends through wall to outside. FIRE SPRIHKLER SYSTEMS MATCH LINE 1-1
WET INSPECTOR’S TEST AND AUX. DRAIN
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. SECTION A-A . .
SEE DETALL ON K4
SHEET FS-3
KING STUDIO A -424 KING STUDIO A —426
M e ° 2 -
DOUBLE QUEEN —408 | | DOUBLE QUEEN —410 DOUBLE QUEEN —414 | | DOUBLE QUEEN -416 DOUBLE QUEEN —428
- - - - - - - - oOTH FLOOR UPPER PIPING PLAN - -
=80 MATCH LINE 1-1
Water Supply Information i i Design Criteria ' TOTAL THIS PROJECT: 992 Sprinkl isi :
% ? 9 Ar EP — Flow Test Haterlal Tformation Toles SYSTEM NAME 5th Floor §th Floor | 4th Floor 4th Floor 2nd Floor | 1st Floor 1st Floor 1st Floor Mak Model Min. Mi.prln.l.{lers Thread | Sprinkler|~ ., Escutch.|  Quantity Hds. Al N10. 4D1a2tez4 Added St Revisions EZ DISCOUNT FIRE PROTECTION; LLC- PROJCT HOMEWOOD SUITES
SCALE 1/8'=T-0" ow tes Pipe Sizes 1" to 2": Rm.502-504| Corridor | Rm.402 | Corridor Lodge Remote | laundry Pool Symbol|  Make ode Style K=Fac. | pg| | gpu | Orifice |Temp.| gz | “ripigh [ESCtteheom ™ Fnish TFS—4 [ F5-5 [ F5=6 [ Fo—7 ] F5-9 [For Project /12/ ed Stamps N. 3500 SOUTH MERIDIAN
STATIC PRESSURE 52 pSi ,Wheqtlcnd S ML-l,-, . SYSTEM NO. Area 1 Areq 2 Area 3 Areo 4 Areo 5 Areo 6 Are(] 7 Are(] 8 . TYCO_LF” TY2524,' c ReS|d|ET(lj'II:|,0| d 49 12.0 | 17.0 7/16" 155° 1/2,, White Concealed White 68 161 | 174 | 174 0 577 4 Red Bluff Court PUYALLUP, WA. 98373
NOTICE ) Pipe Sizes 2-1/2" and larger. SPRINKLER AREA 14x14" sq.ft.| 14X14" sq.ft[18x18 sq.ft.|18X18 sq.ft] 162.5 sq.ft. | 148 sqft. | 130 sq.ft. | 156 sq.ft. 1%}8 R Concedled ; e — \ Mansfield. Texas 76063 CONTRACT WITH.
AL DOCUMENTS. INeLUGNS omor orsmmcs. srearoanons, || RESIDUAL PRESSURE | 51 psi Wheatland's Schedule 10 maximum | maximum | maximum | maximum | maximum | maximum | maximum | maximum © | Tyeo | 1yv3531 | Pendent 56 | N/A|N/A| 1/2" | 1557| 1/2"| White | Concealed| White | 115 | 28| 10| 10| 0 163 ’ :
s ; : . o N : - THARALDSON HOSPITALITY
FRoGRAS FURSUANT To s proueor are ano mit wewan W e ow IN GPM 754 qom Pipe Sizes 3/4” to 3" NFPA 13 HAZARD /DENSITY Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Ord.1/0.15 | Light/0.10 ® | Tyo RFIL QR Concealed| o &~ [/ [ N/a | 1/27 | 155 | 1/2° | White | Concealed | it 2 Phone: (817) 821-1877
T DIGaUNT FIRE PROTECTION, S, GTE2 45 e ® Blazemaster TRerote 15 Remote |7 Remots |5 Remot YO | 1v3531 | Pendent : / / € |Corr.Resist| Wt¢ | 22| 0} 0} 0] 0 4520 36TH AVENUE SOUTH
REPRESENTED TO BE SUITABLE FOR RE—USE BY THE' CLIENT, OR DES'GN AREA S erlzio e S erl?lo e S erlzio e S erl?lo € 1,013 Sq.ft. 950 Sq.ft. 950 Sq.ft. 900 Sq.ft. DS_" » N » FARGO ND 58104
OTHERS, ON EXTENSION OF THIS PROJECT, OR FOR ANY OTHER DATE OF TEST 1-26-24 prinkiers prinkiers prinkiers prinkiers ® Tyco Y3255 Dry Pendent | 5.6 N/A N/A 1/2 199 1 Brass - Brass 2 0 0 0 0 2 Licensed in the States of: ! .
CONTAINED HEREIN, WITHOUT SPECIFIC WRITTEN PERMISSION 34.74 psi | =42.99 psi | 6.82 psi —-37.41 psi| =21.41 psil 58.73 psi | —24.44 psi| —49.02 psi - " N - B o i erBL oo ic: -S— SYSTEM NO. DATE: _1R_
TR LEGAL Sosint 10 b s vic otz e 7o fuee || TIME OF TEST 1:00 PM. Tob Plan Notes SYSTEM PSI REQUIRED Ps! ps! Ps! sl Ps! Ps Pe! P <« [Tyco-trn| 1Y2328 | Residential 145 {96 | 13.0 | 7/16”| 160°| 1/2" | White | Concealed| White | 0| o| 0| 0|202| 202 X Lic: SO~ 2379758 00 Lic:  21-5-08105 STH FLOOR PIPING PLAN 2-15-2024 -
HTHAERM(I:_IéggT.FR%HME fn”f’fng”ﬁfcALLSSs'"BEWA'EEs“EgsE%DAREP TEST TAKEN BY Ted. Ed TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION SYSTEM GPM REQUIRED | 169.16 gpm 166.49 gpm 178.35 gpm 186.99 gpm 251.89 gpm 186.28 gpm 462.87 gpm 224.60 gpm <] T TY—FRB R Sid I Whit R 4| wnit 5 9 3 0 14 o4 MD Lic: MSC-593 (Class I, llic) DRAWN BY K Narong SCALE: 1/8,, 1, O,, P
3 ; ) . C i " ¥ " i i ENGINEER: : =1 -
ii%*;%ﬁ%%ﬁ;;; O;;:R:;I::UL“NG A Fruitland Mutual Water Company Wood /Noncombustible NO. SPKR. 4 heads 5 heads 4 heads 5 heads 9 heads 9 heads 11 heads | 7 heads yeo TBZ)S3311 OR Sidewa 56 N/A | N/A | 1/2 | 1557] 1/2 fle | recesse e CHECKED BY AH: <
- . ) »” i) ” ) ” ) ” ) ”» ) » ) » ) ”» T - i . ° i i i— i T , o T. th M B i ' ‘t f P ”
ACGEPTANGE OF THE LATEST EDITION OF NFPA 425 AS THE QCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: ELEV. @ HIGHEST SPKR| 7—5" AFF |7—5" AFF | 7—11" AFF | 711" AFF |15-0" AFF |12~2" AFF |12-2" AFF |9—10" arF| | Y0 | 1Y3335 | Dry Sidewall | 56 | N/A| N/A 2000 T | White] Semizrec) Wnite| 2] 0] 0] 0) 0 - Approval B Tonatly WeBrite CIOMETMG otk Timothy Mebride city of Puyalup <
APPLICABLE STD. FoR THE INsPEcTioN, TESTING,AND MaNTENANCE |l HYDRANT LOCATION | 3601 9th Street Southwest Light Hazard/Hotel pproval by: Timothy McBrid RME £ G—0825 LISTED BY Timothy McBride SHEET NO. E—
e AP AEENED e I SL T e o DESIGN APPROACH: HOSE REQUIREMENT | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 250 GPM | 100 GPM imothy MeBride # G- BRANCH MANAGER y =
IS NOT FAMILIAR WITH THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE Ol . = . . —_
DISCOUNT FIRE FROTEGTION, LG, o e OF 4 Most Demanding Area/Density || SAFETY FACTOR 17.20 psi | 94.92 psi | 45.11 psi | 89.33 psi | 73.27 psi | 19.84 psi | 76.03 psi | 100.91 psi Date: FS 8 n




NOTE: ALL INTERSTITIAL SPACE TO BE FILLED
WITH NON—-COMBUSTIBLE INSULATION

NOTE: CEILING ELEVATION TO BE 7'—11" AFF.

City of Puyallup

Development & Permitting Services

ISSUED PERMIT

HOMEWOOD SUITES

STEEL BRACING: NOTE:

A),NG' = Longtitudinal sway bracing

LAT.

-— = CPVC PIPE

= Lateral sway bracing X

/= HANGER FOR CPVC PIPE
X = HANGER FOR STEEL PIPE

LENGTH DJAMETER AND LENGTH

| HAVE REVIEWED THESE PLANS AND CERTIFY THAT

WITH DISCOUNT FIRE PROTECTION, LLC.

4 RED CLUFF COURT

THEY COMPLY WITH THE ADOPTED NFPA STANDARDS.

4-WAY
Buildin A-I-r = Four—way sway bracing _LE%TH_ = STEEL PIPE WITH MANSFIELD, TX. 76063
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. g DIAVETER AND LENGTH i1
Engineering Public Works s _
NOTE: ALL RISER FROM LINE TO 5TH FLOOR = ﬁgﬁl—él[?NR?/ngT\lE;\ME /d]{w %{?’wﬁ’a
” . . . imothy Mcbriae
RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALL SPRINKLER TO BE 3/4 ) Flré\‘OF ;z] Traffic RME-G-0825 DATE:
Expires | WASHINGTON STATE
pEC 31, 24| CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY VATCH LINE. 11 [] AS-BULT ~ [X]SUBMITTAL ~ []OTHER
. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
' R i '
HYDRAULIC CALCULATION DESIGN INFO :]"1"6*;%3;;.'2"3":’9 a NG STUDIO A CUSTON 529
ROOF FLOOR @54'—11" eve
CALC AREA: 1 — 5TH FLOOR ROOM 502-504 IRESlDENTlAL CONCEALED SIDEWALL Discount Fire Protection. LLC
OCCUPANCY: HOTEL o o B o STH FLOOR CEILING 852°-10" DISCOFP763B5 O SR R D
N ] i .7 @
O HAZARD:  LIGHT "ol o e e ggm : 04/11/2024 gi
4 STANDPIPE W/ 2-1/2" HOSE VALVE DENSITY:  0.10 S e S - 2 MANN Slansture Date oN 1"xcos A
_ v AREA OF OPERATION: 4 REMOTE SPRINKLERS / / /
well 5 / / 5TH FLOOR @44'-11"
§T5,Lg§1 DN g AREA PER HEAD: 153 SQ. FT. MAXIMUM G r S—7r ©  5TH FLOOR PIPING @44'-0” O< o
HOSE ALLOWANCE: INSIDE n/a OUTSIDE 100 COMBINED 100 #TH FLOOR CELING @42-8 ]
: ) SEDROOM 501 RISER DETAIL FOR 2 SPRINKLER HEADS (TYP. DN 1”XCOJ
/ - H SYSTEM DEMAND é\lﬂ'c . B H
v v | TOTAL PS| DEMAND: 34.74 PSI o == © V%
i TOTAL GPM DEMAND: 169.16 GPM ROOF FLOOR @54™-11" M
DN 17XC0J A DN -1 XCOJH /— RESIDENTIAL CONCEALED SIDEWALL o 4 o e
o \ 4 TOTAL PSI AVAILABLE: 51.94 PSI y 5TH FLOOR CEILING @52'-10" A A A
o D D D D
Z SAFETY FACTOR: 17.20 PS| i i i i O
o O ~ g S Moo N
AREA 1 — 5TH FLOOR ROOM 502-504 ,
/“ — /L—SEE CALC BLOCK p . . . 2" MAIN J l—+o @
% O L 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4 . “/ \
| 08 - w / / / / 5TH FLOOR @44'~11” T L o o
- To : HYDRAULIC CALCULATION DESIGN INFO S— SO 37 S 37 © 5 FLOOR PPING 044'-0" ®/ o |- a
! IL I : 4TH FLOOR CEILING @42'-8" <
— | _ CALC AREA: 2 — 5TH FLOOR CORRIDOR ON 17%COJ DN
| DOUBLE QUEEN -502 l| © y RISER DETAIL FOR 1 SPRINKLER HEAD (TYP.) © W
| O | A OCCUPANCY: HOTEL 1 2
: | ’ HAZARD:  LIGHT j 8
| I |L 1 _ h
= DENSITY:  0.10
| ON (). | L £ | = 3
| _Yo& Yos W O AREA OF OPERATION: 5 REMOTE SPRINKLERS pt <
! > A B A ! AREA PER HEAD: 130 S "
; ; A : Q. FT. MAXIMUM wyeer 1 B w
: : BN KING STUDIO A 503 O DN 17XC0) &
| HOSE ALLOWANCE: INSIDE n/a OUTSIDE 100 COMBINED 100 Z
: o | | STAR 2 —591 &
| | | SYSTEM DEMAND W Ar><w 4 -
| _ |
 DOUBLE QUEEN —504 f© é : TOTAL PS| DEMAND: —42.99 PSI
- J' e : TOTAL GPM DEMAND: 166.49 GPM . . . .
\ 7 | DOUBLE QUEEN —515 DOUBLE QUEEN —517
o8 | TOTAL PSI AVAILABLE: 51.94 PSI
| DOUBLE QUEEN -530
— ' | _ SAFETY FACTOR: 94.92 PS| ) : -
° o : : \L Pl NG 519 | . | | | MATCH LIINE 1-1 | MATCH LINE 1-1
ST | o o AREA 2 - 5TH FLOOR CORRIDOR it ACC. 2 BEDROOM —521
3 B KING STUDIO A —505 "SEE CALC BLOCK &, ACC. KING STUDIO A —523 KING STUDIO A —525 KING STUDIO A CUSTOM —527
o /I ,
O
\ 4 \ 4 - : O <4 PP . "
- = N\ ' 4 bl
A o) —@ 5 KING STUDIO B —513 O O e - ol e O e O Sh O Phig
1 | ’D i &'.é
18 | I SN = O
O LA = © 4 e O ph 1
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A A A A A A A A A A A A
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vl & — — =y ey E-0) CORRIDOR —500.1 - =y F0) & =y ay
- - B | A B A I ] A A
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5 o i [ TN NVT al b 5 o F — — W 5 o w1 [ [N/ N al b o o W — ‘ PP = = 5 o sl g W/
) @O\@M@ﬁoo § oJ o P 1 ¢ || © ot © o ° [Nemilli@r | ° o S0l o | wall| ° oo o H ﬁ@ﬂ 7 opflsio © ﬁ@ﬂ<m o ° Mol
g » g 9 . » g
in o ” L i || o ;ﬁ‘ ' = o ” oo A || o : ) 4 I g DN 1"XCOJ : : : 5 ” o o
7 4 " | i
| | A 1 | -l | B YR o YAVA |
N 1L ™ N g ™ I L o 4] el T |
) ) - - T
M ks M B ks ‘ i M "9
O = A O [ g+ 18
d in 3.
g e Pr g | ELEV. 2 > in
i (! & 158
O O KING STUDIO B 512 O O KING STUDIO B —518 ELEV| LOBBY {535 PBX —537 VENDING 538 in O O gi O
SECTION A-A
SEE DETAL ON <A
SHEET FS-3
e e KING STUDIO A 524 KING STUDIO A —526 a
AU AU T T |
éx.o ‘ '}\‘o ‘ A.ﬁlli‘
DOUBLE QUEEN —508 | | DOUBLE QUEEN -510 DOUBLE QUEEN 514 | | DOUBLE QUEEN -516 ?TI_BI OH—OOR SPRINKLER PLAN DOUBLE QUEEN -528
MATCH LINE 1-1
Water Supply Information i i i iteri i TOTAL THIS PROJECT: 992 Sprinkl isi :
% ? 9 Ar EP — Flow Test Holerla] Information Rotes SYSTEM NAME 5th FIoi?eSlg’th1 F(Ifng:teri?h Floor | 4th Floor | 2nd Floor | 1st Floor 1st Floor 1st Floor Mak Min. MEP rln.l.{lers Thread | Sprinkler|~ ., Escutch.|  Quantity Hds. Sl N10. 4D1a ztez 4| Added St Revisions f Z DISCOUNT FIRE PROTECTION; LLC- PROJCT HOMEWOOD SUITES
SCALE 1/8"=1—0" ow tes Pipe Sizes 1" to 2" Rm.502-504| Corridor | Rm.402 | Corridor Lodge Remote | laundry Pool Symbol| Make | Model Style  |K—Fac.| pg | gpyi | Orifice |Temp.| g7 | ~pipign [ESCUteheom ™ Finish TFS=4 [ F5-5 [ F5=6 [ Fo—7 ] F5-9 [ For Project /12/ ed Stamps N. 3500 SOUTH MERIDIAN
STATIC PRESSURE | 52 psi oeallonds ML e SYSTEM NO. Aeal | Area2 | Aeo3 | Aead | Aeo5 | Aeob | Ao 7 | Area8 || @ [Tyco-LF| [TPS2| Residentiad |49 1120 17.0( 7/16"| 155'| 1/2"| White | Concealed| White | 68 | 161|174 [174 [ 0 | 577 4 Red Bluff Court PUYALLUP, WA. 98373
: : : 14'X14° sq.ft.[14X14" sq.ft[18'x18" sq.ft.[18X18" sq.ft] 162.5 sq.ft. | 148 sq.ft. | 130 sq.ft. | 156 sq.ft. ; . : ' ;
ALL DOCUMENTS INCLUDII;IE)OTRLEE pramncs, sreamoanons, || RESIDUAL PRESSURE| 51 psi Wheatland's Schedule 10 SPRINKLER AREA maximumn | maximum | maximum | maximum | maxmu | maximum | maximum | maimurm © | Tyco T%%B1 QRpgr?ggﬁf led 56 N/A | N/A | 1/2" | 155" 1/2" | White | Concealed | White | 115 | 28| 10| 10| 0 163 Mansfield, Texas 76063 CONTRACT WITH:
B T w1 om 1y cpm Sy—— Pipe Sizes 3/4” to 3" NFPA 13 HAZARD /DENSITY Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Light/0.10 | Ord.1/0.15 | Light/0.10 ® | Tyo RFIL QR Concealed] 5 6™ | /a [n/a | 1/2° | 15| 1/2°| White | SO [ write | 22| 0| 0| o] o 2 Phone: (817) 821-1877 THARALDSON HOSPITALITY
S Lk Blozemster e En T Remole 13 Ramote T Remole 15 Ramote T 1013 an 1|20 oot 1 050 st [0 oot o | iy Teentent | 5 te | naRd] wie
STEES, o IENsen &, s ok e e A i || DATE OF TEST | 1-26-24 Sprinklers | Sprinklers | Sprinklers | Sprinklers 1 2 S T % il T © | Treo | B3gks |ory Pendent | 56 | N/A|N/A| 1/2" | 155 1" | Bross| - [Brass| 2| of o) o] o) 2 Licensed i the States o FARGO, 1ID. 58704
R T e oL I e o aILITY, 34.74 psi | —42.99 psi| 6.82 psi | —37.41 psi| —21.41 psi| 58.73 psi | —24.44 psi|—49.02 psi identi » » . . "X Lic  SCR—G.237979 CO Lic: 21-S-08105 SYSTEM_NO. DATE: e
ox Lecal Biosig 10 o, AvG wid entine e 1o ruemer || TIME OF TEST 1:00 PM. Job Plan Notes SYOTEN PST REQURED P P P i i i P P <« [Tyco-trn| 1Y2328 | Residential 145 {96 | 13.0 | 7/16”| 160°| 1/2" | White | Concealed| White | 0| o| 0| 0|202| 202 xR 1T OK Lic:  A3#19 5TH FLOOR SPRINKLER PLAN 2-15-2024 o
THE CLIENT. THE CLIENT SHALL ALSO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD DFP . gpm . gpm . gpm . gpm . gpm . gpm . gpm . gpmy — ic: MSC-593 (Class |, llic) DRAWN BY SCALE: w4 M
SYSTEM GPM REQUIRED | 169.16 166.49 178.35 186.99 251.89 186.28 462.87 gpm|224.60 VIR WD Lic K N
EAPENSES. TOLUDNG ATTOmNEVS FERS mesunws Feow aws” | TEST TAKEN BY | Ted, Ed TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: < | Tyeo | 7y33ar | OR Sidewall | 56 | N/A|N/A | 1/2" | 1557| 1/2" | White | Recessed | White | 5| 2| 3| 0 14 24 ‘ ENGINEER: -+ arong 1/8'=1-0 =
E?OE?XE?OZ;NER INFORMATION Fruitland Mutual Water Company Wood /Noncombustible NO. SPKR. 4 heads | 5 heads | 4 heads | 5 heads | 9 heads | 9 heads | T1 heads | 7 heads < Tyco DS-1 i 56 | N/A|N/A| - 200°| 1" | White| Semi-rec| White 73 ; SRGNEERNG Mawaogr: Timothy McBride | ™ City of Puyallu (p}
ACCEPTANGE OF THE LATEST EDITION OF NFPA 425 AS THE OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: ELEV. @ HIGHEST SPKR| 7'=5" AFF | 7-5" AFF | 7—11" AFF | 7-11" AFF |15'-0" AFF [12'=2" AFF [12'=2" AFF |9'-10" AFF Y0 | Tv3335 | Dry Sidewdll | o fte c 2] 0 0jojo 2 roorond By PO WeBride G NANAGER y y of Puyallup _
APPLicaBLE sTo. For THe iNspecTion,TesTNG, AN MaivTeNance || HYDRANT LOCATION | 3601 9th Street Southwest Light Hazard/Hotel pproval By: oy eBde RME # 00825 e Timothy McBride SHEET NO. e
OWNER HAS NOT REGEIVED A COPY OF THIS PAMPHLET AND/OR DESIGN APPROACH: HOSE REQUIREMENT 100 GPM | 100 GPM 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 100 GPM | 250 GPM | 100 GPM . F S _ 9 =
DISCOUNT FIRE FROTEGTION, LG, o e OF 4 Most Demanding Area/Density || SAFETY FACTOR 17.20 psi | 94.92 psi | 45.11 psi | 89.33 psi | 73.27 psi | 19.84 psi | 76.03 psi | 100.91 psi Date: x2






